-~
1]

- ' OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

NoDCK/DE/_ /45 /- 12017 Dated:_/ {//2//7.,/_’;

4

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 13-02-2017

k-

~

4-

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 17 / 2017,
dated 24-01-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

I- Mr. Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
DM.C ( East)

- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 13-02-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii-  The tender was opened on 13-02-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening

Committee.

The committee was informed that 12 Nps bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 13-02-2017 and a\l participants responsed the bids and received today
upto 13-02-2017 in the office of District
|

ngineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr.Taugeer Abba$ (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
ExecutivEEngiyeer District Engineer

D.M.C ( East) L District Council Karachi




) During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

. 9

Sr. No/ g
Work Name of Firms ler:lk:;'gC:; ¢ Remarks
Number
01 M/S Sana Builders & Developers 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Tahir Construction Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Dynamic Electric Co 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Noorani Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Sana Builder &Developers 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Noorani Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Hi tech Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Ali Akbar & Co 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S NOOI‘IIIEi Construction & General 1* Lowest
order suppliers Accepted
M/S Al Faiz Construction Co 2" Lowest _Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
05 M/S Al Faiz Construction Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Yasrab Construction Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Dynamic Electric Co 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
06 | M/S Ali Akbar & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
B M/S AL Asif Builder 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Yasrab Construction Co 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
07 M/S S.S & Company 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Ali Akbar & Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S AL Faiz Construction Co 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.
7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.
8- Decision.
In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingl
Mr.Khan luhamnﬁé alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer (Member) Mr. Fazal
Accounts Offje District Engineer

Execufve Engineer
District Council D.M.C ( East) \‘b{ District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
4 . ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.IT. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E /2017/17 Dated 24-01-2107

Dated of opening: - 13-02-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
8 gd’zf)d Bk s ? ,_Dt’-vc-..-[.o;gm 3 “l:aﬁl;b—ﬁ:)g
2.

I2hin Co DSFpeucdion, Co 320‘5‘51& '
: Dynamic Efctsic Ceo. Q’/@L_

g 74

/YOO an. 5'77'02/37156 S

5

AU, Jech Enderprive / i l{d]“’f"}
6 ,

HTecl.  Endrgire kvt
7

Al Akber 2 Co e
8 &

/Y Oorani Corsf 2 Q?’)f&ﬂ/@’?z/m Cc.%M‘Q ALl 0{/
9

A,

e Faily Congthy Co e
10

ydh‘aé G!“B’)'S?{_' {10 BV-% :
11

. \
Al ¢  Bewlder M

. S8 2 Comfmm&. @\\p&&*»

/ N )
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas\ (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehkiood Gill (Chairman i
Accounts, Dfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




1

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

: Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 17)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 17 Dated 24-01-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from pump room to
item Masjid UC Kahrkharo.
+ Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: ) Through SPPRA website -
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos S
7 Total Bids Received |03 Nos -
8 Tffchnlcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
| (if applicable) DA
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-02-2017
) 1. Bid Evaluation Report:
i Cost Ranking i Reasons for
S.No hame 9' Ehm offered by | in terms ComP Ao ith acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : Estimated cost o
the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 5 6 7
M!S Sana Pay order No03011069
1 Builders & g Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Developers 9,95,550/= | Lowest 19.70% Above Responsive | Al-Habib Bank.
P . Pay order No13322419
- ?g :J;t't’ion . 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
O 1996,798/= | Lowest 19.85% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
: 3" Pay order No(00130224
) [I:‘:isl[?yrgmlc Lowiit Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
I aiaa 9,97,630/= | 19.95% Above | Responsive | Al-Habib Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sana
Builders & Developers declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to ¢he bidder.

District Coungil Karachi

C District Engineer
L ?I)islricl Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Name of Work: Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from pump room to Masjid UC Kahrkharo.

Accounts Offics
District Council K

Executive Engirteer 1
D.M.C (East)

Sr. I o . M/S Sana Builders . . . .
No. Eligibility Criteria & Devalopers M/S Tahir Construction Co | M/S Dynamic Electric Co
. [NIN Available Available Available
5 ] j8 2 o
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate
~ | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
- |Minimum Five year’s
3 experience of relevant field. Xes Yes Yes
6 Turnover of at least last Availabl Availabl Availabl
three years vailable vailable vailable
(e s Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
$ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g [Qualified/squalified Qualified Qualified Qualified
\ A ]
m \,\,\,\.U\
Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer (Member) Hr.?azal mood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

A, COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

¢ Work No-01 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 17 Opening date 13-02-2017

SUBJECT: Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from pump room to Masjid UC Kahrkharo.

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs8,31,705/= Sr No N (Fi Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above Rs 1,66,341/= ' ey g Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,98,046/=
;| M/S Sana Builders & Developers
19.70% Above | 9,95,550/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,046/=
2 .
“ | M/S Tahir Construction Co
19.85% Above | 9,96,798/=
3 | M/S Dynamic Electric Co
19.95% Above | 9,97.630/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,046/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
2 Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,046/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95,550/=
Difference:- RS 2,496/=
Rs 2,496 /= x 100 = 0.25% Below
RS 9.98.046/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sana Builders & Developers Government Contractor at @ 19.70% Above the Schedule ~ Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all form\alities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

l. ’ A
|".;> Zé\:—zj'/
Mr. Khan Muhammad hil' (Member) Mr.Taugeer A Tember) Mr, Fazal Mehm #(Chairman)

Accounts Offic Executivé Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) i?’ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 17)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 17 Dated 24-01-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | P/L Sewerage Line at Ishaq Brohi Goth UC Mai Gari
item D.C.K.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tfrchmc?] Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
® | (i applicable) WA
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-02-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Cost Ranking : ; Reasons for
S.No N ‘.}f T, offered by | in terms Com? REIOm i acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder th Estimated cost ST
e Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 5 6 7
. Pay order No 1464119
I :ﬂ ts Nooraud Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
iy 9,98.451/= | Lowest | 12.15% Above | Responsive | Bank.Islami
) ; Pay order No12439729
- E/UIS lel“ ek i Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
el e 9,98,896/= | Lowest 12.20% Above Responsive | ABL Bank
X : Pay order No247577
3
i ‘1;'/1;)5 Salna Bulles Lot Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
i 9,99.341/= | VS 12.25% Above | Responsive | Bank Al-Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Noorani

Enterprise declared has the lowest res

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muha
Accounts
District Coungil Karachi

Mr.Tauqgeer
Executivg Enginker
D.M.C (East)

nsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

-

-

-

Mr. Fazal Meh Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
i District Council Karachi

(Member)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
' EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work: P/L Sewerage Line at Ishaq Brohi Goth UC Mai Gari D.C.K.

Sr. Elieibilitv Criteria M/S Noorani M/S Multi Tech M/S Sana Builder |
No. praity Citers Enterprise Enterprise &Developers
L, (N Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA

3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a

4 |Registration certificate )

: " | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
UALIFICATION

CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s

q - o

“  |experience of relevant field. L L Yes

6 ;[}"umm‘;er of at least last Available Available Available

ree years

7 (SR lenny & Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

g (Qualified/Disqualified Qualified \ Qualified Qualified

/
Mr.Khan Muha d Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer s (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood €II (Chairman)

Accounts

District Co

ficer Executiv Engineer District Engineer
cil Karachi D.M.C (East) } District Council Karachi




——‘_—_

v’ | DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

., COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 17 Opening date 13-02-2017

SUBJECT: P/L Sewerage Line at Ishaq Brohi Goth UC Mai Gari D.C.K.

g; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| | Cost Of Schedule Rs8,90,282/= : . Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item No 4 & § :lq,ﬂ;)g,;:ja: Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
| M/S Noorani Enterprise
12.15% Above | 9,98,451/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,630/=
2 ; .
“ | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
12.20% Above | 9.98.896/=
3 | M/S Sana Builder &Developers
12.25% Above | 9.99.341/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,630/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
. Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,630/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.451/=
Difference:- RS 1,179/=
Rs 1,179 /= x 100 = 0.12% Below
RS 9.99.630/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noorani Egtcmri& GoWernment Contractor at @ 12.15% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition.
If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

b7 N
d Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas{Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gj
Officer Executiv§ Engipeer District Engineer

vg/-l)istrict Council Karachi

‘hairman)




* . DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

’ Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
{Tender notice No. 17)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 17 Dated 24-01-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Boring with Casing i/c Machinery at Raza Mohammad
item Goth Mai Ghari Deh Jam Chakro UC Manghopir.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: o Through SPPRA website ]
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 TPchnlc?l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o.othd technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-02-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
: Cost Ranking i Reasons for
S.No Name ?f Mirm offered by | in terms Com'pa FaN it acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; Estimated cost G2
the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 S 6 7
. : Pay order No 1464118
: g” f NODFAR] 1* | Part A 9% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
WIETPYmCS 9,96,726/= | Lowest Part B O+R Responsive | Islami Bank.
2 | M/S Hi tech Part A 8.95% Pay order No00130226
Enterprises 2™ Above Part B | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,98,887/= | Lowest O+R Responsive | Al Habib Bank
3 | M/S Ali Akbar & 3 Part A 9.25% Pay order No064507
Co Kt Above Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,99.221/= O+R Responsive | JS Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Noorani
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

N\ =
Mr.Khan Muha Malik (Member) Mr.Tau Mr. F eh Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executi¥e Engincer az District Engineer

District Co#cil Karac hi D.M.C (East) /Dislricl Council Karachi




¢ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
. EVALUATION CRITERIA

N

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Boring with Casing i/c Machinery at Raza Mohammad Goth Mai Ghari Deh Jam Chakro
UC Manghopir.

Sr. s e M/S Noorani . 3
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprises M/S Hi tech Enterprises M/S Ali Akbar & Co

ol Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA

3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a

4 |Registration certificate F )

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s

’ experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes

g (| IEarECn e Available Available Available
three years

g (S EeaR Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

$ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

g | unlizied/ Disqulificd Qualified Qualified Qualified

\
Mr.Khan Muh Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer (Member)

Accougfs Officer ExecutivefEnginger District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Mﬁct Council Karachi




‘
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

X , COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 17 Opening date 13-02-2017

SUBJECT: Boring with Casing i/c Machinery at Raza Mohammad Goth Mai Ghari Deh Jam Chakro UC Manghopir.

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Part A Cost Of Schedule Rs4,77,914/= i . Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 19.25% Above except item No 7 to 14 Rsd3.170/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 5,21,084/=
Part A 9%
Part B Offer Rate Rs 4,77,200 ;| M/S Noorani Enterprises Above Part B
O+R 9,96,726/=
Total Estimate Cost Part A+ B Rs 9,98,284/=
2 ; g Part A 8.95%
M/S Hi tech Enterprises Above Part B
O+R 9.98,887/=
. . Part A 9.25%
3 M/S Ali Akbar & Co Above Part B
O+R 9,99,221/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,284/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,284/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96,726/=
Difference:- RS 1,558/=
Rs 1,558/= x 100 = 0.16% Below
RS 9.98,284/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noorani Enterprise Goyernment Contractor at Part A 9% Above Part B Offer Rate the Schedule  Costand being the
lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliancé of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. a)nl moo (Chairman)
ngineer
District Council Karachi

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 17)

Accounts

District Coshcil Karachi

Executive Engiheer
D.M.C (East)

b

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 17 Dated 24-01-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Cleaning / Desilting of Sewer System & replacement of G.I.
item pipe line for Water Supply at Bund Murad UC Allah Phai
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
p Tf:chmc.al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 Np. OfB:Id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
y 10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-02-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
. Cost Ranking 8 . Reasons for
S.No Sne ?f Euis offered by | in terms Com.panson i acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; Estimated cost AR
I the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Noorani
Construction & Pay order No 1015710
1 General order 1* Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
§ suppliers 9,95,821/= | Lowest 12.75% Above Responsive | Islami Bank.
- . Pay order No19900520
- y;gs?r:li?;zn Co 2™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9.96,263/= | Lowest 12.80%Above Responsive | HBL Bank
: 3" Pay order No9873002
. Edr:tse Nc;t;:;m Ligwat Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Tpr 9,97,148/= 12.90%Above Responsive | UBL Bank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Noorani
Construction & General order suppliers declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the
committee and recommended for awakding contract to the bidder.
N2
4‘:7 y
Mr.Khan Muha d Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer (Member) Mr. Fazal Meh Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Cleaning / Desilting of Sewer System & replacement of G.l. pipe line for Water Supply at
Bund Murad UC Allah Phai

M/S Noorani
Sr. g gy a5 b Construction & . . . 5
No. Eligibility Criteria Ganeril oidie M/S Al Faiz Construction Co | M/S Noorani Enterprises
suppliers

il Available Available Available

= e

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A

3. |Professional Tax NA NA N

4 |Registration certificate N

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 Mmupum Five vear's Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.

§ ||Dmuvereny ok len Available Available Available
three years

g | RecmradBid Sequrityis Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized .

§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

g [Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

\

Mr.Tauqeer (Member) Hr.‘éza\ehm d Gill (Chairman)

Accouny§ Officer ExecutivefEngineer 8 District Engineer
District Cguncil Karachi D.M.C (East) /_Bfstrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

A COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 17 Opening date 13-02-2017

SUBJECT Cleaning / Desilting of Sewer System & replacement of G.I. pipe line for Water Supply at Bund Murad UC Allah Phai

::; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs8,83,212/= SN - ) Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item No 2 Rsl1,14.344/= LR Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs9,97,556/= A,
M/S Noorani Construction & General order
I | suppliers
12.75%Above | 9,95,821/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,556/=
2 . .
~ | M/S Al Faiz Construction Co
12.80%Above | 9.96,263/=
3 | M/S Noorani Enterprises
12.90%Above | 9.,97,148/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,556/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
3 Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,556/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.,95.821/=
Difference:- RS 1,735/=
Rs 1,735 /= x 100 = 0.18% Below

RS 9.97.556/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noorani Construction\& General order suppliers Government Contractor at (@ 13.75% Above the Schedule ~ Cost
and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued afte) the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended}2013.

A

Mr.Taugeer Abpad (Member) d\.. Ir. Fazal‘lieh Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Executive/Engjneer District Engineer

District Council D.M. \4 District Council Karachi




b DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

7
Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No. 17)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
| 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 17 Dated 24-01-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Repair Maintenance of Street Lights at different areas of
item District Council Karachi
B Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos o T
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos __|
8 T'echmc'al Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable):
9 N_o_‘ ol'B.id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-02-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
i Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No or Bidder offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
F the Bidder cost cost rejection
L1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 02891984
‘ ] ?’S ‘:l F’:." & Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
II onstruction L0 | 9 97.860/= | 1" Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | NIB Bank
" . Pay order No 11489985
[ ~ Cws :' asrl‘z}b C Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
onstruction £0 | 9 98 465/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | HBL
: : Pay order No08154267
3 E}XS lIr)'} r?mlc 39 [ owest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
eciric Lo 9.99.610/= e Offer Rate Responsive | Bank AL Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Faiz
Construction Co declared has the lowgst responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

/ij

Mr.Khan Muhamma lik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Ab (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm
Accounts Offi Executive fnginker v District Engineer

District Council Karac hi D.M.C (East) \}/T)istricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work: Repair Maintenance of Street Lights a rent areas of District Council Karachi
:: Eligibility Criteria Col:iﬂs/tfutlt::t:zm M/S Yasrab Construction Co| M/S Dynamic Electric Co
L. (TN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
- | Minimum Five year’s :
2 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
g (SN Wil Available Available Available
g (el B Saciftis Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
4 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g [RMmE Dl Qualified Qualified Qualified
[is ' b
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr. Fazal M ood (Chairman)

Accounts
District Coun

istrict Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




o —— A —

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

e

dr

Work No-05S N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 17 Opening date 13-02-2017

SUBJECT Repair Maintenance of Street Lights at different areas of District Council Karachi

;E.: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate Rs 9,99,950/= : : Comparison with | Cost offered
1 P n wi offer
S Niie 0L B OF ey Schedule cost | by the Bidder
I M/S Al Faiz Construction Co
Offer Rate 9,97,860/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99 950/=
2 M/S Yasrab Construction Co
Offer Rate 9.98.465/=
3 | M/S Dynamic Electric Co
Offer Rate 9.99.610/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,950/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,950/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,97.860/=
Difference:- RS 2,090/=
Rs 2,090 x 100 = 0.21% Below
| RS 9.99.950/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al Faiz Construction Cg Government Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule  Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all forfpalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhnmnz Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Ablds (Member)
Accounts Executiy¢ Efgineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi \‘X District Council Karachi

hairman)




| DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 06)
(Tender notice No. 17)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 17 Dated 24-01-2017.
. . Repair of Overhead Water Tank, pump room and replace
3 'Ec:.lder Description/name of Work/ over head water lines and sluice valves at water supply
e schemes Konkar UC konkar
| 4 Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop) o
S Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
| 6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos .
7 Total Bids Received | 03 Nos o
8 TFchnlcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N‘o. OfB:Id technically qualified N/A
) (if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-02-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
" Cost Ranking » Reasons for
S.No S ?f tm offered by | in terms of Compa THOR Wi acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder 7 Estimated cost = =
the Bidder cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
; Pay order No 1015700
I gﬂg AlbAkbgr Substantially | Amount Rs.14,000/=
0 6,97,805/= | 1" Lowest | 4.15% Above Responsive | Islami Bank
" . . Pay order No 0026187
- Eﬁdm— o Substantially | Amount Rs.14,000/=
e 6,98,840/= | 2™ Lowest | 4.20% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
) Pay order No9896585
? E.HS Yab‘r‘?b C 34 ¢ Substantially | Amount Rs.14,000/=
QEIUCHONCO | 699 145/= OWesl | 4.35% Above | Responsive | U.B.L

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

fé\ WA (K
(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Tauq
Accounts Officer Executive Erggincer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (ERst) W District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Repair of Overhead Water Tank, pump room and replace over head water lines and
sluice valves at water supply schemes Konkar UC konkar

ST g an ans — i ; 4 Y i
I::; Eligibility Criteria | M/S Ali Akbar & Co M/S AL Asif Builder w3 asrabcionstruct on

ol Available Available Available

9 - le 4 1 1

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA

|
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate )
* | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 Mlnlq]um Five year’s Yes Yes Vs
experience of relevant field.

g || Tumeverokanichaclast Available Available Available
three years

y ||eaed Bl Sconrity iy Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and

8 stamped by th? authorized Vi Vs Vs
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

g [[Quiitieny Dispmiied Qualified Qualified Qualified

| 0

{

Mr.Khan Huhammi: Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Ab (Member)
Accounts Offfcer Executive
District CounciVarachi D.M.

District Engineer

&/ )
neer 1{
[/ District Council Karachi




3 DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI |

” COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-06 N.I.T 07 Works. Tender Notice 17 Opening date 13-02-2017

SUBJECT Repair of Overhead Water Tank, pump room and replace over head water lines and sluice valves at water supply schemes Konkar UC konkar

i: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 6,70,000/= SrN : idd Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above item No 6,7,8 Rs 13,095/= r.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Add 10 Above item no 9 Rs 3,125
Add Cartage Rs 13,000/=
Rs 6,99,220/= | M/S Ali Akbar & Co
4.15% Above | 6,97,805/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 6,99,220/=
2| M/S AL Asif Builder
4.20% Above | 6.98,840/=
3 | M/S Yasrab Construction Co
4.35% Above | 6.99,145/=
1
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 6,99,220/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
. Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 6,99,.220/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 6.97,805/=
Difference:- RS 1,415/=
Rs 1415/= x 100 = 0.21% Below
RS 6.99.220/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ali Akbar & Co Govelpment Contractor at @ 4.15% Above the Schedule  Cost and | being the lowest in competition. If
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SRPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamma
Accounts Officer

/. N\
Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Council Karachi

.~ District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 07)

(Tender notice No. 17)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 17 Dated 24-01-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Construction of C.C. Flooring at Rahoo Gohram Jokhio,
item Dost Muhammad Muhallah UC Moidan.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
| S Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - -
ol Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos - -
|7 Total Bids Received B 03 Nos
8 Tfechmcf'il Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. ofgad technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-02-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Nusise o i ‘ Cost ‘ Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No ” offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . A0
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 ; 3 + 5 6 7
Pay order Nol1015704
| M/SS.S & Co Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
‘, 9,97,968/= | 1" Lowest | 27.5% Above | Responsive | Islami Bank
- Pay order No893693 1
2 | MY/ Ak : )
= 24 AN AN S Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
2 9,98,750/= | 2™ Lowest | 27.6% Above | Responsive | U.B.L
: - Pay order No258933 1
. XJES?L [.a”' Co 3 Gwiest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
TUction 0 | 999 142/= OWE| 27.65% Above | Responsive | UB.L

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S 8.8 & Co
declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding

contract to the bidder.

District Couneil Karachi

Mr.TaugeegARbas (Member)
Execu

Ay

Mr. Fan Ils oodGIlI (Chairman)

. < District Engineer
Wstricl Council Karachi

¢ Ehgineer
D.M.C (East)




-y
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Construction of C.C. Flooring at Rahoo Gohram Jokhio, Dost Muhammad Mubhallah

UC Moidan.

;’0 Eligibility Criteria M/55.5 & Co M/SAll Akbar & co | M/S AL Faiz Construction
l e Available Available Available
| 2. | Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N.A

Deafasseinnal Tax
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Nia
4 |Registration certificate )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 M:nnpum F ive year’s Yes Vs Yes
experience of relevant field.

6 Tumover (_” at least last Available Available Available
three years

7 [FRESmERESerRy Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized : o

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

ified / Disqualifi . : —_—
g [Qualified/ Disqualied Qualified Qualified Qualified
‘4’)\,\\&/
Mr.Taugeer Abby§ (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer

D.M.C( ’ _A;,_District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Lo COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-07 N.I'T 07 Works. Tender Notice 17 Opening date 13-02-2017

Sr

SUBJECT Construction of C.C. Flooring at Rahoo Gohram Jokhio, Dost Muhammad Muhallah UC Moidan,

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs7,82,720/= ] . : Comparison with | Cost offered
1 3 P
Add Cartage Rs g.lﬁ..:':if Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder

M/S S.S & Company
27.50% Above | 9,97,968/=

Total Estimate Cost Rs9,99,11%/=
2 2
- M/S Ali Akbar & Co
27.6% Above | 9,98.750/=
3 M/S AL Faiz Construction Co
27.65% Above | 9,99,142/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,11%/= o ) Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
. Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,113/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97,968/=
Difference:- RS 1,145/=
Rs 1,145 /= x 100 = 0.12% Below

RS 9.99.113/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S S.S & Company Goverfnent Contractor at @ 27.50% Above the Schedule  Cost and being the lowest in competition. If
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPRRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

District Council Karachi D.MLC (East) District Council Karachi

! 4/ \mm
Mr. Khan Muhammad Mélik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer AbbY§s (Member) ir. Fazal Me i
Accounts Offiger Executiv ineer- ‘/&/ﬂsir ct Engi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

